NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF COLLIN COUNTY TO CONSIDER IMPLEMENTATION OF REQUIREMENTS OF THE HEALTH CARE PROVIDER PARTICIPATION PROGRAM

DECEMBER 4, 2023

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners Court of Collin County will hold a public hearing at 1:30 P.M. on Monday, December 4, 2023 in the Commissioners' Courtroom, 2300 Bloomdale Road, 4th Floor, McKinney TX 75071 to hear public comments and consider action concerning an order addressing the following:

- Creation of the Collin County local provider participation fund;
- Adoption of the Collin County Health Care Provider Participation Program Rules and Procedures;
- Designation of at least one bank as the depository for mandatory payments received by Collin County under the local provider participation fund;
- The requirement that each institutional health care provider submit a copy of any financial and utilization data required by and reported to the Department of State Health Services under Texas Health & Safety Code Sections 311.032 and 311.033;
- The amount of the mandatory provider participation payments that Collin County intends to require of all local hospitals in fiscal year (FY) 2024 and how the revenue derived from those payments is to be spent; and
- All other actions necessary to comply with Texas Health & Safety Code Section Chapter 300.

In the event that the Collin County Commissioner's Court votes to create the local provider participation fund, then the Commissioners Court will hold the public hearing pursuant to Chapter 300 of the Texas Health & Safety Code which authorized the creation of the Collin County health care provider participation program. Representatives of local nonpublic hospitals and the public wishing to be heard on these matters may appear before the Commissioners Court at the public meeting.